



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12222/2025 & CM APPL. 49807/2025**

MS. PARISHA SHARMA PROPRIETOR, M/S P S
MERCHANDISEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gulati and Ms. Reena Gandhi,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **12.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 19th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/pd