



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12222/2025 & CM APPL. 49807/2025**

MS. PARISHA SHARMA PROPRIETOR, M/S P S

MERCHANDISEPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Nitin Gulati, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Adv. (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

1. By consent, list on 27th April 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/sky/st