



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12222/2025 & CM APPL. 49807/2025**

MS. PARISHA SHARMA PROPRIETOR,

M/S P S MERCHANDISE

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(GNCTD) with Ms. Rashi Aggarwal ,
Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 6th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ar